
 1

NSF Advisory Panel on Light Source Facilities 
 

Venkatesh Narayanamurti (Panel Chair) 
John A. and Elizabeth S. Armstrong Professor and Dean 
School of Engineering and Applied Sciences 
Harvard University 
Pierce 217A 
29 Oxford Street 
Cambridge, MA 02138   

venky@seas.harvard.edu 
617-495-5829 

     Moriah Freeman [mfreeman@seas.harvard.edu] 
 
Helen Thom Edwards 
39W996 McDonald Rd 
Elgin, IL 60124 
     hedwards@fnal.gov 
     630-840-4424 
 
Kenneth Evans-Lutterodt 
Physicist 
National Synchrotron Light Source 
Brookhaven National Laboratory 
P.O Box 5000, Bldg. 725B 
Upton, NY 11973-5000 
     kenne@bnl.gov 
     631-344-2095 
 
Michael L. Klein 
Hepburn Professor of Physical Science 
University of Pennsylvania 
Laboratory for Research on the Structure of Matter 
3231 Walnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104-6202   

klein@lrsm.upenn.edu 
215-898-8571  
Kathy Kramer [kramer@lrsm.upenn.edu] 

 
Michael L. Knotek 
Consultant 
10127 N Bighorn Butte Drive 
Tucson, AZ 85737 
     m.knotek@verizon.net 
 
W. Carl Lineberger 
Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry and JILA 
University of Colorado at Boulder 
440 UCB 
Boulder, CO 80309-0440 
     wcl@JILA.colorado.edu 
     303-492-7834 



 2

Keith Moffat 
Department of Biochemistry & Molecular Biology  
The University of Chicago  
Gordon Center for Integrative Science 
929 East 57th Street 
Chicago, IL 60637    

moffat@cars.uchicago.edu 
773-702-9595 

 
Cherry A. Murray (co-chair) 
Deputy Director for Science and Technology 
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory 
7000 East Avenue, PO Box 808 L-001 
Livermore, CA 94550 

camurray@llnl.gov 
925-422-7264 
Joyce Ray [ray1@llnl.gov] 

 
Monica Olvera de la Cruz 
Department of Materials Science and Engineering 
Robert McCormick School of Engineering and Applied Science 
Northwestern University 
2220 Campus Drive, Evanston, Il 60208-3108 

m-olvera@northwestern.edu 
847-491-7801 

 
Elsa Reichmanis 
Director, Polymer and Organic Materials Research 
Bell Laboratories - Lucent Technologies 
600 Mountain Avenue 
Rm ID-260 
Murray Hill, NJ 07974 
     er@lucent.com 
     908-582-2504   
 
Mary Jane Saunders 
Provost 
Cleveland State University 
2121 Euclid Avenue, AC 333 
Cleveland, OH 44115-2214 
     m.j.saunders@csuohio.edu 
     216-687-3588 
     Nancy Joyner [n.joyner@csuohio.edu] 
      
Charles V. Shank 
Professor of Chemistry, Physics, Electrical Engineering and Computer Science 
Building 50A-4119 LBL 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720   
     cvshank@lbl.gov 
     510-486-5111 



 3

    
Richard C. York 
National Superconducting Cyclotron Laboratory 
Michigan State University 
East Lansing, MI 48824-1321 
     york@nscl.msu.edu 
     517-333-6325 
 
 
 
NSF Staff Liaison: 
 
W. Lance Haworth 
Director, Office of Integrative Activities 
lhaworth@nsf.gov 
703-292-8040 
 
G.X. Tessema 
Program Director, National Facilities 
Division of Materials Research 
gtessema@nsf.gov 
703-292-4935 
 
NSF Staff Support: 
Shirley J. Millican 
Senior Program Assistant 
Division of Materials Research 
smillica@nsf.gov 
703-292-4921 
 

2/05/08 


